
Coronavirus: 
How everyone can stay 
safe during prison visits

Adult prisons



Staff know that this is a very 
difficult time for you. But it is 
important that you understand 
and follow the rules. 

Visitors must be:
•	 At least 18 years old (unless 

they are with an adult)
•	 A partner, parent, foster-

parent, grandparent, carer, 
significant other, or someone 
who provides emotional 
support

Visitors must live together as part 
of the same household unless 
they are parents who live apart. 

Visitor numbers per visit:
•	 Two adults can visit at the 

same time
or

•	 One adult and two children
or

•	 Two adults and one child

To help keep everyone safe from coronavirus, 
there are some changes 



Children can only visit if they are 
the child of someone in prison or 
dependent on them.

During visits you must:
•	 Stay over two metres away 

from other people, with no 
physical contact

•	 Wear a face covering, but you 
must remove it for security 
checks

You may be able to take off your 
face covering if it is possible to 
stay two metres away from your 
visitors. Staff will tell you if you 
can do this.

Play facilities will not be available.

Thank you for following 
these rules. You are 
protecting yourselves and 
your loved ones.




